Qualification
Season 1976-1977

04/09/1976
11/09/1976
18/09/1976
25/09/1976
02/10/1976
06/10/1976
09/10/1976
23/10/1976
30/10/1976
06/11/1976
05/12/1976
11/12/1976
18/12/1976
19/02/1977
23/02/1977
26/02/1977
05/03/1977
12/03/1977
19/03/1977
26/03/1977
10/04/1977
16/04/1977
30/04/1977
07/05/1977
13/05/1977
21/05/1977

Current form

SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Karl-Marx-Stadt

SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Sachsenring Zwickau
SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Rot-Weil? Erfurt

SG Dynamo Dresden

1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig
SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Wismut Aue

SG Dynamo Dresden
Berliner FC Dynamo
Hallescher FC Chemie
SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Vorwarts Frankfurt/Oder
SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Carl Zeiss Jena

1.FC Union Berlin

SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Hansa Rostock

SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Stahl Riesa

SG Dynamo Dresden

1. FC Magdeburg

SG Dynamo Dresden

Season 1977-1978

13/08/1977
20/08/1977
27/08/1977
03/09/1977
10/09/1977
14/09/1977
28/09/1977
01/10/1977
04/10/1977
15/10/1977
19/10/1977
22/10/1977
02/11/1977
05/11/1977
19/11/1977
26/11/1977
30/11/1977
03/12/1977
10/12/1977
14/12/1977
17/12/1977
21/12/1977
18/02/1978
25/02/1978
04/03/1978
11/03/1978
18/03/1978
25/03/1978
01/04/1978
08/04/1978
15/04/1978
22/04/1978
29/04/1978
06/05/1978
13/05/1978
19/05/1978
27/05/1978
03/06/1978

SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Sachsenring Zwickau
SG Dynamo Dresden

1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig
SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
Halmstads BK

FC Rot-Weil? Erfurt

SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Wismut Gera
Liverpool

SG Dynamo Firstenwalde
SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Chemie Bohlen
FSV Lokomotive Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden

FC Carl Zeiss Jena

SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Motor Werdau

BSG Wismut Aue

SG Dynamo Dresden
Hallescher FC Chemie
FC Rot-Weil? Erfurt

SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
1.FC Union Berlin

SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Karl-Marx-Stadt

SG Dynamo Dresden

1. FC Magdeburg

1. FC Magdeburg

SG Dynamo Dresden
Berliner FC Dynamo

SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Vorwarts Frankfurt/Oder

NOPROWONNOUOWWNRNRBRWODOWRRE NN/

PNNNNRPNOOOOUROURORUNMRPRBERRPRPNNUNDONNADIENNOAN

FOONRKRONNNNNORKRORORNONERNERNO

NONFROORMONORNOORWORWNONRORWHRANNRORNIER WER

SG Dynamo Dresden
Dresden
East Germany

Ground:
Rudolf-Harbig-Stadion

Hallescher FC Chemie
SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Vorwérts Frankfurt/Oder
SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Carl Zeiss Jena

1.FC Union Berlin

SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Hansa Rostock

SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Stahl Riesa

SG Dynamo Dresden

1. FC Magdeburg

SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Karl-Marx-Stadt

SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Sachsenring Zwickau
SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Rot-Weil3 Erfurt

SG Dynamo Dresden

1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig
SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Wismut Aue

SG Dynamo Dresden
Berliner FC Dynamo

BSG Wismut Aue

SG Dynamo Dresden
Hallescher FC Chemie
SG Dynamo Dresden
1.FC Union Berlin
Halmstads BK

SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Karl-Marx-Stadt

SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
Liverpool

1. FC Magdeburg

SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
FSV Lokomotive Dresden
Berliner FC Dynamo

SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Motor Werdau

FC Vorwarts Frankfurt/Oder
SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Sachsenring Zwickau
SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden

1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig
FC Rot-Weil Erfurt

SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Rot-Weil Erfurt

SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Wismut Gera

SG Dynamo Dresden
SG Dynamo Dresden
BSG Chemie Bohlen

SG Dynamo Dresden
FC Carl Zeiss Jena

SG Dynamo Dresden

League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League
League

League
League
League
League
League
European Cup
European Cup
League
League
League
European Cup
DDR Cup
European Cup
League
League

DDR Cup
DDR Cup
League
League

DDR Cup
League

DDR Cup
League
League
League

DDR Cup
League

DDR Cup
League
League
League
League

DDR Cup
League
League
League
League
League

First Round
First Round

Second Round
Second Round
Second Round

Third Round
Third Round

Quarter Final

Quarter Final

Semi Final

Semi Final

Final
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1977-1978

EUROPEAN CHAMPIONS CUP

Second Round
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FINAL P W D L F A PTS
SG Dynamo Dresden 26 16 6 4 66 27 38
1. FC Magdeburg 26 14 6 6 47 28 34
FC Carl Zeiss Jena 26 14 5 7 45 31 33
Berliner FC Dynamo 26 14 4 8 43 27 32
1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig 26 10 9 7 40 29 29
FC Rot-Weil3 Erfurt 26 8 9 9 27 35 25
Hallescher FC Chemie 26 7 10 9 34 39 24
BSG Sachsenring Zwickau 26 7 8 11 32 34 22
FC Karl-Marx-Stadt 26 10 2 14 35 39 22
BSG Wismut Aue 26 6 10 10 27 45 22
1.FC Union Berlin 26 7 7 12 30 42 21
FC Vorwarts Frankfurt/Oder 26 9 3 14 23 36 21
BSG Stahl Riesa 26 8 5 13 28 47 21
FC Hansa Rostock 26 6 8 12 23 41 20
@ 19/10/1977 P W D L F A PTS
SG Dynamo Dresden 8 7 1 0 25 9 15
1. FC Magdeburg 8 7 0 1 22 6 14
1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig 8 4 2 2 19 10 10
Hallescher FC Chemie 8 3 3 2 15 9 9
FC Karl-Marx-Stadt 8 3 3 2 16 15 9
1.FC Union Berlin 8 3 3 2 8 9 9
Berliner FC Dynamo 8 3 2 3 16 13 8
FC Carl Zeiss Jena 8 3 2 3 14 11 8
BSG Chemie Bohlen 8 2 3 3 10 1 7
FC Vorwarts Frankfurt/Oder 8 1 4 3 5 8 6
BSG Wismut Aue 8 2 1 5 9 21 5
BSG Sachsenring Zwickau 8 1 3 4 5 19 5
FC Rot-Weil3 Erfurt 8 1 2 5 9 14 4
BSG Wismut Gera 8 0O 3 5 7 25 3
@ 02/11/1977 P W D L F A PTS
SG Dynamo Dresden 8 7 1 0 25 9 15
1. FC Magdeburg 8 7 0 1 22 6 14
1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig 8 4 2 2 19 10 10
Hallescher FC Chemie 8 3 3 2 15 9 9
FC Karl-Marx-Stadt 8 3 3 2 16 15 9
1.FC Union Berlin 8 3 3 2 8 9 9
Berliner FC Dynamo 8 3 2 3 16 13 8
FC Carl Zeiss Jena 8 3 2 3 14 11 8
BSG Chemie Bohlen 8 2 3 3 10 11 7
FC Vorwarts Frankfurt/Oder 8 1 4 3 5 8 6
BSG Wismut Aue 8 2 1 5 9 21 5
BSG Sachsenring Zwickau 8 1 3 4 5 19 5
FC Rot-Weil3 Erfurt 8 1 2 5 9 14 4
BSG Wismut Gera 8 0 3 5 7 25 3



