



# SG Dynamo Dresden

Dresden  
East Germany

Ground:  
Rudolf-Harbig-Stadion



## 1977-1978 EUROPEAN CHAMPIONS CUP Second Round



Powered by Bing

© GeoNames, Microsoft, TomTom

### Qualification

#### Season 1976-1977

04/09/1976	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	4	0	Hallescher FC Chemie	League
11/09/1976	FC Karl-Marx-Stadt	2	2	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
18/09/1976	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	7	1	FC Vorwärts Frankfurt/Oder	League
25/09/1976	BSG Sachsenring Zwickau	1	2	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
02/10/1976	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	1	1	FC Carl Zeiss Jena	League
06/10/1976	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	3	2	1.FC Union Berlin	League
09/10/1976	FC Rot-Weiß Erfurt	0	0	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
23/10/1976	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	6	2	FC Hansa Rostock	League
30/10/1976	1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig	3	1	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
06/11/1976	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	4	0	BSG Stahl Riesa	League
05/12/1976	BSG Wismut Aue	2	1	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
11/12/1976	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	1	0	1. FC Magdeburg	League
18/12/1976	Berliner FC Dynamo	2	1	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
19/02/1977	Hallescher FC Chemie	3	1	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
23/02/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	3	0	FC Karl-Marx-Stadt	League
26/02/1977	FC Vorwärts Frankfurt/Oder	0	2	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
05/03/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	5	2	BSG Sachsenring Zwickau	League
12/03/1977	FC Carl Zeiss Jena	0	2	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
19/03/1977	1.FC Union Berlin	2	2	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
26/03/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	7	2	FC Rot-Weiß Erfurt	League
10/04/1977	FC Hansa Rostock	0	0	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
16/04/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	3	1	1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig	League
30/04/1977	BSG Stahl Riesa	0	2	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
07/05/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	4	0	BSG Wismut Aue	League
13/05/1977	1. FC Magdeburg	0	0	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
21/05/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	2	1	Berliner FC Dynamo	League

#### FINAL

	P	W	D	L	F	A	PTS
1 <b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	26	16	6	4	66	27	38
2 1. FC Magdeburg	26	14	6	6	47	28	34
3 FC Carl Zeiss Jena	26	14	5	7	45	31	33
4 Berliner FC Dynamo	26	14	4	8	43	27	32
5 1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig	26	10	9	7	40	29	29
6 FC Rot-Weiß Erfurt	26	8	9	9	27	35	25
7 Hallescher FC Chemie	26	7	10	9	34	39	24
8 BSG Sachsenring Zwickau	26	7	8	11	32	34	22
9 FC Karl-Marx-Stadt	26	10	2	14	35	39	22
10 BSG Wismut Aue	26	6	10	10	27	45	22
11 1.FC Union Berlin	26	7	7	12	30	42	21
12 FC Vorwärts Frankfurt/Oder	26	9	3	14	23	36	21
13 BSG Stahl Riesa	26	8	5	13	28	47	21
14 FC Hansa Rostock	26	6	8	12	23	41	20

### Current form

#### Season 1977-1978

13/08/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	4	1	BSG Wismut Aue	League
20/08/1977	BSG Sachsenring Zwickau	0	3	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
27/08/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	2	1	Hallescher FC Chemie	League
03/09/1977	1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig	2	2	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
10/09/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	4	1	1.FC Union Berlin	League
14/09/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	2	0	Halmstads BK	European Cup
28/09/1977	Halmstads BK	2	1	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	European Cup
01/10/1977	FC Rot-Weiß Erfurt	0	2	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
04/10/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	4	2	FC Karl-Marx-Stadt	League
15/10/1977	BSG Wismut Gera	2	4	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
19/10/1977	<b>Liverpool</b>	5	1	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	European Cup
22/10/1977	SG Dynamo Fürstenwalde	2	3	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	DDR Cup
02/11/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	2	1	<b>Liverpool</b>	European Cup
05/11/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	1	0	1. FC Magdeburg	League
19/11/1977	BSG Chemie Böhlen	1	1	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
26/11/1977	FSV Lokomotive Dresden	1	7	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	DDR Cup
30/11/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	4	0	FSV Lokomotive Dresden	DDR Cup
03/12/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	1	2	Berliner FC Dynamo	League
10/12/1977	FC Carl Zeiss Jena	4	3	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
14/12/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	5	1	BSG Motor Werdau	DDR Cup
17/12/1977	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	0	0	FC Vorwärts Frankfurt/Oder	League
21/12/1977	BSG Motor Werdau	0	3	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	DDR Cup
18/02/1978	BSG Wismut Aue	1	1	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
25/02/1978	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	5	0	BSG Sachsenring Zwickau	League
04/03/1978	Hallescher FC Chemie	0	0	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
11/03/1978	FC Rot-Weiß Erfurt	1	2	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	DDR Cup
18/03/1978	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	5	1	1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig	League
25/03/1978	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	0	0	FC Rot-Weiß Erfurt	DDR Cup
01/04/1978	1.FC Union Berlin	0	2	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
08/04/1978	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	6	0	FC Rot-Weiß Erfurt	League
15/04/1978	FC Karl-Marx-Stadt	0	4	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
22/04/1978	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	2	1	BSG Wismut Gera	League
29/04/1978	1. FC Magdeburg	1	0	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	DDR Cup
06/05/1978	1. FC Magdeburg	2	0	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
13/05/1978	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	7	1	BSG Chemie Böhlen	League
19/05/1978	Berliner FC Dynamo	2	2	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League
27/05/1978	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	2	0	FC Carl Zeiss Jena	League
03/06/1978	FC Vorwärts Frankfurt/Oder	1	2	<b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	League

#### @ 19/10/1977

	P	W	D	L	F	A	PTS
1 <b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	8	7	1	0	25	9	15
2 1. FC Magdeburg	8	7	0	1	22	6	14
3 1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig	8	4	2	2	19	10	10
4 Hallescher FC Chemie	8	3	3	2	15	9	9
5 FC Karl-Marx-Stadt	8	3	3	2	16	15	9
6 1.FC Union Berlin	8	3	3	2	8	9	9
7 Berliner FC Dynamo	8	3	2	3	16	13	8
8 FC Carl Zeiss Jena	8	3	2	3	14	11	8
9 BSG Chemie Böhlen	8	2	3	3	10	11	7
10 FC Vorwärts Frankfurt/Oder	8	1	4	3	5	8	6
11 BSG Wismut Aue	8	2	1	5	9	21	5
12 BSG Sachsenring Zwickau	8	1	3	4	5	19	5
13 FC Rot-Weiß Erfurt	8	1	2	5	9	14	4
14 BSG Wismut Gera	8	0	3	5	7	25	3

#### @ 02/11/1977

	P	W	D	L	F	A	PTS
1 <b>SG Dynamo Dresden</b>	8	7	1	0	25	9	15
2 1. FC Magdeburg	8	7	0	1	22	6	14
3 1. FC Lokomotive Leipzig	8	4	2	2	19	10	10
4 Hallescher FC Chemie	8	3	3	2	15	9	9
5 FC Karl-Marx-Stadt	8	3	3	2	16	15	9
6 1.FC Union Berlin	8	3	3	2	8	9	9
7 Berliner FC Dynamo	8	3	2	3	16	13	8
8 FC Carl Zeiss Jena	8	3	2	3	14	11	8
9 BSG Chemie Böhlen	8	2	3	3	10	11	7
10 FC Vorwärts Frankfurt/Oder	8	1	4	3	5	8	6
11 BSG Wismut Aue	8	2	1	5	9	21	5
12 BSG Sachsenring Zwickau	8	1	3	4	5	19	5
13 FC Rot-Weiß Erfurt	8	1	2	5	9	14	4
14 BSG Wismut Gera	8	0	3	5	7	25	3